

SLP(C)No. 1410 OF 2002

ITEM No.24

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1410/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2001 in MA 253/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

LALITA MEHTA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AHAMAD SHERKHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,adv.for  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioners the matter is adjourned for two weeks  
to enable him to file copy of the trial court judgment.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master